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Flight and Flat times 400m Hurdles
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Name: A.N. Other

Competition: Made up

FinalFinalVenue: UK FinalFinal
SB: ??? s

Date: Aug 2010

Weather: Fine

DATA
Time: 49.85 s

Position in race: 5th
Planned stride pattern: ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ??, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?, ?

Actual stride pattern: 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 15, 15, 15, 1614, 14, 14, 14, 14, 15, 15, 15, 1614, 14, 14, 14, 14, 15, 15, 15, 16

A.N. Other  (Made up)

Hurdle

Touch down timesTouch down times
Flight

Elapsed Time Split
Flight

H1 6.07 6.07 0.363
H2 9.91 3.84 0.440
H3 13.71 3.80 0.478
H4 17.43 3.73 0.488
H5 21.39 3.95 0.446
H6 25.59 4.20 0.521
H7 29.98 4.40 0.521
H8 34.38 4.40 0.493
H9 39.10 4.72 0.561

H10 44.05 4.96 0.555
Finish 49.85 5.79

Performance IndicatorPerformance Indicator Value LQ Med UQ
(2nd 200m time -1st 200m time)/1st 200m time * 100%(2nd 200m time -1st 200m time)/1st 200m time * 100%(2nd 200m time -1st 200m time)/1st 200m time * 100% 12.3 10.3 12.2 14.1
(H10-H7) - (H4-H1) / (H4-H1) * 100(H10-H7) - (H4-H1) / (H4-H1) * 100(H10-H7) - (H4-H1) / (H4-H1) * 100 23.8 17.9 20.4 23.2
(H10-H9) - (H2-H1) / (H2-H1) * 100(H10-H9) - (H2-H1) / (H2-H1) * 100(H10-H9) - (H2-H1) / (H2-H1) * 100 29.1 21.6 24.5 27.5
Differential at change downDifferential at change down 6 4.6 4.1 5.1 6.3
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Stride Pattern

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 FIN

47.5 48 47.5 46.5 48 49.5 50.5 49 51 52 55.5

Actual
49.85 s
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